A Bill For:

AN ORDINANCE providing for the time and manner of holding a special election in the City of Albany, Cregon, on the 25th day of April, 1947, for the purpose of submitting to the legal voters of said City, for their adoption or rejection, a proposed amendment to the Charter of said City as submitted to the voters by Resolution No. 2, adopted by the Mayor and Council February 27, 1947.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That in the manner provided by law and this ordinance and for the purposes set forth herein, a special election shall be held in the City of Albany, Cregon, on the 25th day of April, 1947, commencing at the hour of 8 o'clock A.M. and continuing until 8:00 o'clock P.M. of said day (excepting the lunch hour of 1:00 o'clock P.M.

Section 2. The following are hereby designated as the voting places of said special election:

FIRST WARD: SECOND WARD: THIRD WARD: MAPLE SCHOOL BUILDING FIRST FLOOR OF CCURT HOUSE MADISON SCHOOL BUILDING

Section 3. The following persons are designated as the Judges and Clerks of the special election:

JUDGES	FIRST WARD	CLERKS	
JUDGES	SECOND WARD	CLERKS	
JUDGES	THIRD WARD	CLERKS	

Section 4. The Judges and Clerks shall qualify by subscribing to an oath in the manner and form provided by law, and in case any of such officers shall fail to attend then these present shall elect another to act in his place.

Section 5. The City Recorder shall cause notice of said election to be given by publication thereof in the Albany Democrat Herald, a newspaper of general circulation published in said City of Albany, Gregon, once a week for two successive weeks, the first publication to be not less than thirty days previous to the date of the election. Caid notice shall state the time, voting places and the purpose of the special election.

Section 6. At the said special election proposed Amendments to the Charter of the City of Albany shall be submitted to the legal voters for their adoption or rejection as provided in Resolution No. 2 adopted by the Council on the 27th day of February, 1947, said resolution now being on file and of record in the office

ORDINANCE NO. 1770 gont'd

of the Recorder of said City.

Section 7. The Recorder shall cause to be printed in pamphlet form a true copy of the title and text of said measure to be voted upon, together with the number and form in which the same will appear on the official election ballot as provided in said resolution, and shall mail one of each of said pamphlets to each registered voter in said City not later than five days before the date of the special election and preceding the copy of each of said measures there shall be a statement that the same will be voted upon at the special election to be held on the 25th day of April. 1947.

Section 8. The ballot title of the proposed Charter Amendment submitted to the voters as provided in Resolution No. 2 shall be as follows:

CHARTER ANEMDEDIT SUBJITTED TO THE PEOPLE BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ALBANY.

An Act to amend the Charter of the City of Albany by adding thereto a Chapter to be known as Chapter 14 authorizing the Mayor and Council of the City of Albany, Oregon, to issue and sell the general obligation bonds of said City to provide funds to purchase lands for the extension of a municipal sirport and sirplane landing field in near or adjacent to the corporate limits of the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, to pay the cost thereof in an amount not to exceed the aggregate sum of \$16,500.00

(Mark X between the number and answer voted for)

100 YES

Section 9. That the proposed Charter Amendment submitted to the voters by said Resolution No. 2 shall be printed in the Voters Pamphlet as follows:

CHAPTER 14

Section 1. For the purpose of providing funds for the purchase of lands for the extension of a municipal airport and airplane landing field in, near or adjacent to the corporate limits of the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, the Council of the City of Albany is hereby authorized and empowered to execute and sell the general obligation bonds of the City to pay the cost thereof in an amount not exceeding the aggregate sum of \$16,500.00. Such bonds shall be issued in the manner and form as provided by law. Upon the issuance of any of the bonds hereby authorized the council shall there thereafter cause to be levied sufficient taxes to pay the interest thereon and the principal thereof as and when the same shall become due and payable.

Passed by the Council March 12, 1947 Approved by the Mayor March 12, 1947

Attest

RAIPH L. BANTON

I, C. R. Ashton, Recorder of the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, do hereby certify that the above copy of the Ordinance No. 1770 has been by me carefully compared with the Ordinance Bill No. 1893, as passed by the Council harch 12, 1947 and approved by the Mayor on the 12th day of March, 1947.

Witness my hand and official signature and seal of the City of Albany, Oregon on the 13th day of Larch, 1947.

Recorded of the City of Albany, Oragon